
Lake Erie (4-1-4, 4-1-0) -vs- Northwood (0-4-4, 0-3-2)
10/01/2025 (Dean Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/01/2025
Attendance: 74
Stadium: Dean Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Mark Lorkowski   Asst. Referee, Audra
Fullen   Asst. Referee, Brad Barlog   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Lake Erie 0 2 2
Northwood 1 0 1

Lake Erie 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Ruiz Ospina, David 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Argint, Gabriele 1 1 0 1 90
DEF 3 Howe, Lucas 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 4 Bekovic, Luka 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Stadler, Dario 2 0 0 0 53
MID 8 Oestlund, Linus 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 10 Omaysi, Ido 1 0 0 0 66
MID 11 Radovanovic, Veljko 3 0 0 0 71
DEF 12 Smestad, Will 0 0 0 0 90
MID 14 Bole, Jack 1 0 0 0 46
MID 29 Hellman, Fabian 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 6 Senf, Florian 2 0 0 0 36
DEF 13 Babiash, Cal 3 3 1 0 36
FWD 19 Hser, Glory 3 2 1 0 37
DEF 22 Mertens, Piet 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 33 Shepardson, Aidan 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 16 6 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ruiz Ospina, David 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Northwood 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Perez, Albie 0 0 0 0 87
DEF 2 Rowland, Josh 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Dear, Jackson 1 0 0 0 70
DEF 4 Damberg, Noah 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Souza, Khaled 1 0 0 0 56
MID 7 Sanaa, Zakaria 0 0 0 0 72
MID 8 Hevesy, Sam 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 10 Jarvis, Oliver 2 0 0 0 68
DEF 22 Funka, Jake 2 1 0 0 79
FWD 24 Gerard, Brendan 1 1 1 0 69
FWD 37 Mull, Peyton 0 0 0 0 67

Substitutes
FWD 9 Melakuqi, Gjon 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 11 Casal, Nathan 1 0 0 0 23
FWD 13 Hamilton, Patrick 0 0 0 0 28
MID 15 Jasso, Abraham 0 0 0 0 3
MID 18 White, Arthur 0 0 0 0 38
DEF 38 Fernandez, Isaac 0 0 0 0 46
GK 42 Thomas, Jude 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 8 2 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Perez, Albie 86:51 1 3
42 Thomas, Jude 03:09 1 1

Totals 2 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Lake Erie 3 13 16
Northwood 3 5 8

Saves By Period
Lake Erie 1 0 1
Northwood 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lake Erie 2 1 3
Northwood 5 6 11

Fouls By Period
Lake Erie 5 7 12
Northwood 3 3 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
09:20 NU Brendan Gerard GOAL by NU  Gerard, Brendan.

58:28 LEC Cal Babiash Gabriele Argint
GOAL by LEC Babiash, Cal Assist by Argint,
Gabriele.

87:36 LEC Glory Hser GOAL by LEC Hser, Glory.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 NU Perez, Albie at goalie for Northwood
00:00 LEC Ruiz Ospina, David at goalie for Lake Erie
03:35 LEC Corner kick [03:35].
04:17 LEC Shot by LEC Radovanovic, Veljko.
04:22 LEC Foul on Radovanovic, Veljko.
05:16 NU Foul on Rowland, Josh.
07:25 LEC Foul on Argint, Gabriele.
07:47 NU Corner kick [07:47].
08:24 NU Shot by NU  Funka, Jake, top, saved by Ruiz Ospina, David.
08:29 NU Corner kick [08:29].
08:56 NU Shot by NU  Souza, Khaled.
09:00 NU Corner kick [09:00].
09:20 NU GOAL by NU  Gerard, Brendan.

Lake Erie 0, Northwood 1
10:36 NU Corner kick [10:36].
13:23 LEC Shot by LEC Argint, Gabriele, top, saved by Perez, Albie.
15:49 LEC Corner kick [15:49].
21:41 NU Corner kick [21:41].
26:43 LEC LEC substitution: Hser, Glory for Bole, Jack.
27:32 LEC Foul on Hellman, Fabian.
29:58 LEC Foul on Oestlund, Linus.
30:47 LEC Foul on Howe, Lucas.
32:06 NU NU  substitution: Casal, Nathan for Dear, Jackson.
32:06 NU NU  substitution: Fernandez, Isaac for Sanaa, Zakaria.
32:06 NU NU  substitution: White, Arthur for Gerard, Brendan.
32:06 LEC LEC substitution: Shepardson, Aidan for Stadler, Dario.
33:11 NU NU  substitution: Melakuqi, Gjon for Jarvis, Oliver.
33:11 NU NU  substitution: Hamilton, Patrick for Funka, Jake.
33:33 NU Foul on Casal, Nathan.
34:29 LEC LEC substitution: Senf, Florian for Omaysi, Ido.
37:26 LEC Shot by LEC Senf, Florian.
41:33 NU NU  substitution: Jasso, Abraham for Mull, Peyton.
43:30 NU Foul on Fernandez, Isaac.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LEC

FOR LEC: , #1 Ruiz Ospina, David, #2 Argint, Gabriele, #3 Howe, Lucas, #4 Bekovic, Luka, #10 Omaysi, Ido, #8
Oestlund, Linus, #14 Bole, Jack, #11 Radovanovic, Veljko, #12 Smestad, Will, #13 Babiash, Cal, #29 Hellman,
Fabian.

45:00 NU
FOR NU : , #1 Perez, Albie, #2 Rowland, Josh, #3 Dear, Jackson, #4 Damberg, Noah, #5 Souza, Khaled, #7 Sanaa,
Zakaria, #8 Hevesy, Sam, #10 Jarvis, Oliver, #22 Funka, Jake, #24 Gerard, Brendan, #37 Mull, Peyton.

45:00 NU NU  substitution: Dear, Jackson for Casal, Nathan.
45:00 NU NU  substitution: Sanaa, Zakaria for Fernandez, Isaac.
45:00 NU NU  substitution: Jarvis, Oliver for Melakuqi, Gjon.
45:00 NU NU  substitution: Funka, Jake for Hamilton, Patrick.
45:00 NU NU  substitution: Gerard, Brendan for White, Arthur.
45:00 NU NU  substitution: Mull, Peyton for Jasso, Abraham.
45:00 LEC LEC substitution: Omaysi, Ido for Shepardson, Aidan.
45:00 LEC LEC substitution: Bole, Jack for Senf, Florian.
45:00 LEC LEC substitution: Babiash, Cal for Hser, Glory.
46:53 LEC Shot by LEC Radovanovic, Veljko, out top.
49:11 NU Foul on Gerard, Brendan.
51:56 NU Shot by NU  Funka, Jake, out left.
54:20 NU Shot by NU  Jarvis, Oliver.
54:24 NU Corner kick [54:24].
54:57 NU Shot by NU  Dear, Jackson.
55:08 NU Shot by NU  Jarvis, Oliver, out left.
55:42 LEC Shot by LEC Babiash, Cal, bottom right, saved by Perez, Albie.
55:51 NU NU  substitution: Fernandez, Isaac for Souza, Khaled.
56:18 LEC Shot by LEC Bole, Jack, out right.



58:28 LEC GOAL by LEC Babiash, Cal Assist by Argint, Gabriele.
Lake Erie 1, Northwood 1

60:08 NU Corner kick [60:08].
61:13 LEC Shot by LEC Babiash, Cal, top, saved by Perez, Albie.
62:11 NU Foul on Gerard, Brendan.
63:23 NU NU  substitution: White, Arthur for Mull, Peyton.
63:23 LEC LEC substitution: Stadler, Dario for Omaysi, Ido.
63:23 LEC LEC substitution: Senf, Florian for Bole, Jack.
64:41 LEC Foul on Hellman, Fabian.
65:32 LEC Shot by LEC Senf, Florian.
65:48 LEC Corner kick [65:48].
66:26 LEC Foul on Stadler, Dario.
67:20 LEC Foul on Senf, Florian.
68:07 LEC Shot by LEC Radovanovic, Veljko, out top left.
70:30 LEC Foul on Babiash, Cal.
70:38 LEC LEC substitution: Hser, Glory for Radovanovic, Veljko.
70:38 NU NU  substitution: Casal, Nathan for Jarvis, Oliver.
71:53 NU Corner kick [71:53].
72:03 NU NU  substitution: Hamilton, Patrick for Gerard, Brendan.
72:19 NU Corner kick [72:19].
72:52 NU Shot by NU  Casal, Nathan.
74:06 LEC Shot by LEC Hser, Glory, out left.
74:32 LEC LEC substitution: Mertens, Piet for Howe, Lucas.
74:32 LEC LEC substitution: Omaysi, Ido for Babiash, Cal.
75:02 LEC Foul on Hellman, Fabian.
77:00 NU Corner kick [77:00].
78:35 LEC Foul on Senf, Florian.
79:32 NU Foul on Fernandez, Isaac.
80:00 LEC Shot by LEC Stadler, Dario, out top.
81:43 NU NU  substitution: Jarvis, Oliver for Dear, Jackson.
81:43 NU NU  substitution: Gerard, Brendan for Casal, Nathan.
82:12 LEC Shot by LEC Stadler, Dario.
82:34 LEC Shot by LEC Omaysi, Ido.
83:59 NU NU  substitution: Mull, Peyton for Sanaa, Zakaria.
83:59 LEC LEC substitution: Babiash, Cal for Stadler, Dario.
85:09 LEC Foul on Omaysi, Ido.
86:51 NU NU  substitution: Thomas, Jude for Perez, Albie.
86:51 LEC LEC substitution: Howe, Lucas for Omaysi, Ido.
87:36 LEC Shot by LEC Hser, Glory, bottom center, saved by Thomas, Jude.
87:36 LEC GOAL by LEC Hser, Glory.

Lake Erie 2, Northwood 1
89:23 NU Corner kick [89:23].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


